Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution Proclaiming 2016 as the Year of the Veteran in Monterey County)
WHEREAS, The Monterey County Military and Veterans Affairs office provides advocacy assistance, and services designed to enhance the lives of County Veterans who served their Country in the Armed Forces, their families, and their survivors; and
WHEREAS, the Military and Veterans Services Advisory Commission works to keep the public aware of the problems and needs of our Veterans who fought and served to preserve our way of life; and
WHEREAS, During 2016 the California Central Coast Veterans Cemetery will open in Seaside and
WHEREAS, During 2016 the new Joint Integrated Veterans Administration / Department of Defense Joint Health Center will open in Marina; and
WHEREAS, During 2016 the Veterans Transition Center of Monterey County will conduct a ground breaking to expand its resident facilities in Marina; and
WHEREAS, During 2016 the Monterey County Veterans Court will become operational; and
WHEREAS, During 2016 The United Veterans Council of Monterey County will conduct the third biennial Homeless Veterans Stand Down on the former Fort Ord.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, or behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, honors all active duty service members, military veterans and their families on their long and dedicated efforts to bring these events to culmination and in recognition of their service to our Nation, our State and our County proclaim 2016 to be the Year of the Veteran in Monterey County.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this, by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original orders said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated: Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
By

,Deputy